## **GUY CARPENTER**

Tower Place London, EC3R 5BU 44 20 7357 1000

# **News Release**

Contacts: **Missy DeAngelis** Guy Carpenter 1.917.937.3118 <u>missy.deangelis@guycarp.com</u>

Jennifer Ainslie Guy Carpenter 44.20.7357.2058 jennifer.ainslie@guycarp.com

### Guy Carpenter appoints CEO of GC Stockholm

Tobias Andersson to head up Nordic operations; Tomas Ljungqvist named Chairman

**London, June 15, 2016** - Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC, a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist and a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), today announced the appointment of Tobias Andersson as CEO of GC Stockholm, effective April 1, 2017. He will succeed Tomas Ljungqvist, who will become Chairman of the division.

Mr. Andersson will be responsible for overseeing Guy Carpenter's activities in the Nordic region with a focus on strengthening the firm's market-leading position in the territory. He will report to Massimo Reina, CEO of Continental Europe & MENA.

Most recently, Mr. Andersson was General Manager, Business Area Reinsurance and Specialty, at Länsförsäkringar Non-Life. Previously, he was Reinsurance Manager and Head of Länsförsäkringar Group Reinsurance, and during his tenure held other positions including Reinsurance Underwriter, Manager Market Analysis and Head of Sales.

Commenting on the appointment, Mr. Reina said: "Guy Carpenter's divisions are led by experienced reinsurance executives with insight into the specific requirements of each region. During his 12 years at Länsförsäkringar, Tobias demonstrated impressive local market knowledge and keen insight into clients, and he is an ideal choice to lead Guy Carpenter's Nordic region. I look forward to working closely with Tobias and with Tomas Ljungqvist in his new role as Chairman."

Nick Frankland, CEO of EMEA Operations at Guy Carpenter, added: "The Nordic region is a key territory for Guy Carpenter and under the leadership of Tomas we have established a market-leading position in recent years. Moving forward, our team will continue to seek new opportunities to both enhance the level of service that we provide and to expand our client base."

#### TAGS/KEYWORDS

Guy Carpenter, Massimo Reina, Nick Frankland, Tobias Andersson, Tomas Ljungqvist, reinsurance, GC Stockholm, Nordic

#### **About Guy Carpenter**

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist. Since 1922, the company has delivered integrated reinsurance and capital market solutions to clients across the globe. As a most trusted and valuable reinsurance broker and strategic advisor, Guy Carpenter leverages its intellectual capital to anticipate and solve for a range of business challenges and opportunities on behalf of its clients. With over 2,300 professionals in more than 60 offices around the world, Guy Carpenter delivers a powerful combination of broking expertise, strategic advisory services and industry-leading analytics to help clients achieve profitable growth. For more information on Guy Carpenter's complete line-of-business expertise and range of business units, including GC Specialties, GC Analytics<sup>®</sup>, GC Fac<sup>®</sup>, Global Strategic Advisory, GC Securities<sup>\*</sup>, Client

#### Guy Carpenter appoints CEO of GC Stockholm

June 15, 2016

Services and GC Micro Risk Solutions<sup>®</sup>, please visit <u>www.guycarp.com</u> and follow Guy Carpenter on <u>LinkedIn</u> and Twitter <u>@GuyCarpenter</u>.

Guy Carpenter is a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), a global professional services firm offering clients advice and solutions in the areas of risk, strategy, and people. With annual revenue of \$13 billion and 60,000 colleagues worldwide, Marsh & McLennan Companies provides analysis, advice, and transactional capabilities to clients in more than 130 countries through: <u>Marsh</u>, a leader in insurance broking and risk management; <u>Mercer</u>, a leader in talent, health, retirement, and investment consulting; and <u>Oliver Wyman</u>, a leader in management consulting. Marsh & McLennan is committed to being a responsible corporate citizen and making a positive impact in the communities in which it operates. Visit <u>www.mmc.com</u> for more information and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u> and Twitter <u>@MMC\_Global</u>.

\*Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities LLC, a US registered broker-dealer and member <u>FINRA/NFA/SIPC</u>. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the European Union by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. (MMCSEL), which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, main office 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 5HS. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh & McLennan Companies. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product.

###